Curriculum Vitae

Ramveer

Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, PGDAV College, University of Delhi, Nehru Nagar, Ring Road, New Delhi-110065, DELHI, INDIA **Contact number**: +91-9911771002 (M), **Email**: ramveer@pgdav.du.ac.in **Date of Birth & Sex**: 02.02.1982, Male

Marital Status: Married

Objectives of teaching:

My goal as teacher is to foster, sustain and guide my students in the area of learning. By remembering that a teacher is a guide to learning, I can assist students towards an independence of thought and actions in order to fulfil their goals and contribute to society.

Education Qualification:

- Ph. D (Submitted), at Department of Commerce, Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Rohilkhand University, Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh in December 2021.
- Master of Commerce, Department of Commerce, SOL, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra, Haryana, India in 2009.
- Bachelor of Commerce, Department of Commerce, SOL, South Campus, University of Delhi, Delhi, India in 2003.

Career Profile:

- Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, PGDAV College, University of Delhi, since December 2015 to till date.
- Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, ARSD College, University of Delhi, from 12.01.2015 to 20.12.2015.
- Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, ARSD College, University of Delhi, from 03.09.2014 to 30.10.2014.
- Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, Maharaja Agrasen College, University of Delhi from 18.10. 2010 to 15.12.2012.

Administrative Assignments:

• Convenor- Bhartiya Sanskriti Sabha, PGDAV College, University of Delhi from January 2022 to till date.

- Programme Officer, NSS Unit, P G D A V College, University of Delhi from 20th July 2022 to till date.
- Nodal officer, Voters Literacy Club (VLC), PGDAV College, University of Delhi from 2018 to till date.
- Assistant Coordinator, IGNOU Study Centre, Maharaja Agrasen College, University of Delhi from November 2011 to December 2012.

Area of Interest / Specialization

- Human Resources and Management;
- Training and Development
- Organization Behaviour
- Banking, Finance, Insurance and Services (BFIS)
- Motivation and Leadership
- Financial Markets Institutions and Services

Subject Taught

Under Graduates level:

- Training and Development
- Financial Markets Institutions and Services
- Human Resources Management
- Organisational Behaviour
- Financial Management

Postgraduate Level:

Publication's Profile

Journal Publications

- Dr. N.P. Singh and Ramveer, "Recent Vogue and Progress of Indian PSB's" Inspira-Journal of Commerce, Economics and Computer Science (JCECS), Volume-07, No
- -03, July- September, 2021, ISSN: 2395-7069, pp-109-114.
- Dr. N. P. Singh and Ramveer, "Role of Information Technology: An Indian Banking Sector" International Journal of Advanced Research in Commerce, Management & Social Science (IJARCMSS), Volume-04, No. 03 (ii), July- September, 2021, pp-220-224.
- Dr. N. P. Singh and Ramveer, "Digital Banking in India: Opportunities and Challenges", Printing Area: Interdisciplinary Multilingual Refereed Journal, Issue-73, Vol-02, February 2021, ISSN: 2394-5303, pp-85-90
- Ramveer, "Jal Prabndhan ka Swaroop or Chunotiya", Yogantra Today, March-2017, Issue-11, and ISSN: 2349-1043, pp-40-42.

- Ramveer, "Aarthik lok tantra our Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay", Vad-Samvad, January-March, 2016, ISSN: 2348-8662, pp-88-91.
- Ramveer, "Jagat ki Nirmata Narishakti", Ankur-2017, PGDAV College Magazine, pp-97-98
- Ramveer, "Indian Retail Industry: Evolving trends", The Discussant, Journal of Centre for Reforms, Development and Justice, Volume-2, Number 3, July-September, 2014, ISSN: 2250-3412, pp-73-80.
- Ramveer, "Information Technology for competitive advantage in HRM: the role of Human Resources Management", International Journal of Management and Technology Research, July-December, 2014, ISSN: 2277-291X, pp-1-8.
- Ramveer, "Supervisor's best Practice for challenges to the managing IT employees", International Journal of Management and Technology Research, July-December, 2014, ISSN: 2277-291X, pp-27-34.
- Ramveer, "Company Ki Paribhasha thatha Sajheda Company me antar", Vad Samvad, April- June-2014, ISSN: 2348-8662, pp-124-127.
- Ramveer, "E-vanijay Shiksha ka vartamaan Swaroop aur sanrachna", Vad- Samvad, No-3, July-September, 2014, ISSN: 2348-8662, pp-119-122.

Conference organisation / Presentation (in the last three years)

Ramveer & N. P. Singh "Increase Role of IT in Banking Sector: Post Covid-2019" at 9th International Conference on Innovations & Challenges in Commerce, Management Economics, Educations Humanities, Applied & Social Sciences (ICCMEEHASS- VIRTUAL 2021), organised by Yeshwantrao Chavan Arts, Commerce & Science College, Ambujogai, Maharashtra, India and Inspira Research Association –IRA, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India on October 23-24, 2021.

- Ramveer & N. P. Singh "Role of Information Technology: An Indian Banking Sector" at International Multidisciplinary Conference on Recent Developments in Commerce, Management, Education & Social Sciences (IMCRD VIRTUAL-2021) organized by Department of Commerce, Barkatullah University, Bhopal, M. P., India and Inspira Research Association (IRA), Jaipur, Rajasthan, India on August 27 & 28, 2021.
- Ramveer, "Yoga our Swasth Labh" at workshop held at RAC, DRDO, New Delhi on 20th June, 2017
- Ramveer, "Inclusive Education: Challenges and Opportunities in India", at National Seminar on the Theme "Inclusive Education: Past, Present and Future" held at Department of Education, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh on February 28th, 2017.

Ramveer, "Aarthik lok tantra our Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay" at National Seminar held at Department of Economics and Finance, Bundelkhand University, Jhassi, Uttar Pradesh, on 6-7, November, 2015.

Research Projects (Major Grants/ Research Collaboration)

Awards and Distinctions

• UGC- Junior Research Fellowship (UGC-JRF)

Association with Professional Bodies

- Life Member, Indian Institute of Public Administration (IIPA), New Delhi, India
- Life Member, Indian Accounting Association (IAA), India
- Life Member, Indian Commerce Association (ICA), India
- Life Member, National Book Trust of India (NBT), Delhi, India.
- Life Member, Dayal Singh Public Library, New Delhi, India
- Life Member, Inspira Research Association (IRA), Jaipur, Rajasthan, India
- Founder Member, Centre for Reforms Development and Justices (CRD&J), New Delhi, India